PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACQUISITION FACILITATOR, LLC	02/17/2012
ROSENBLUM RUSSELL	02/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KE Investments, LLC	
Street Address:	2575 MONTESSOURI STREET, SUITE 200	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89117	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6409031
Patent Number:	6435105
Patent Number:	6497268
Patent Number:	6749001
Patent Number:	6715427
Patent Number:	7152535
Patent Number:	D416152
Patent Number:	D459926
Patent Number:	D470353
Patent Number:	D477957
Application Number:	10802264

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)777-3347 Phone: 7024602223

PATENT 501858322 REEL: 027888 FRAME: 0667

Email: dana@techlawllp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dana Robinson
Address Line 1: PO Box 1416

Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92038

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dana B. Robinson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Lien against KE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027888 FRAME: 0668

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of February 17, 2012, is made by and between KE Investments, LLC ("Debtor"), and Acquisition Facilitator LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, and Russell Rosenblum (together Acquisition Facilitator LLC and Russell Rosenblum are "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of (i) the promissory note (the "Note"), dated as of August 15, 2008, between the Debtor and (ii) the Security Agreement, dated August 15, 2008 between the Debtor and the Secured Party and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and lien on, and collaterally assigned to the Secured Party all of its intellectual property, including without limitation, its patents, trademarks, trademark registrations and associated goodwill (collectively "the IP"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in the IP;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Debtor and the Secured Party hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Release and Assignment</u>. The Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and first priority lien on all of the IP, and the Secured Party hereby assigns and transfers to the Debtor, without recourse, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the IP, effective as of the date set forth above.
- 2. Full Satisfaction. The Note has been paid in full, and is hereby satisfied in all respects. By Check #2056, 5011 Pet 10 FTS Cleaking.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. This Termination and Release of Security Agreement may be recorded with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office or such other place as is necessary to effectuate a release of the Security Agreement.

RussellRosenblum

Executed this 17th Day of February, 2012

Acquisition Facilitator, LLC

KE Investments, LLC

PATENT REEL: 027888 FRAME: 0669

RECORDED: 03/19/2012